

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORT. DIV. III
B2B JANAKPURI NEW DELHI

Speed post.

No. F54(24) Hort. III/2009-10/2356

Dated: 10-12-09

To

Sh. Charan Singh,

W-2, 1264, V.S.P.O. Nangal Ranga,

also Delhi 110046

Sub: m/o Park and Lake at Madipur & Bhagwati Talab, Madipur.
m/o m/s houses at Madipur.

SH: s/s of good earth, cowdung manure, Samana Sand, s/o of NAC
Chemical Fertilizer, Insecticides, water, painting, Nylon head, s/o
RH Pipe, Brush cutter, Root plant food and Nylon wire.
D/Sir,

Your ~~negotiated~~/quoted item rates tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under:-

Estimated cost : Rs. 307622.00

Contractor's quoted rate Rs. 35.26% below.

Accepted tendered rate Rs. 199162.00 (Rs One lac Ninety Nine thousand one hundred & Sixty two only)

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 35.26% above/below on rates based on DSR-2007.

You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement alongwith non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, therefore, directed to contact the AD-I of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned after the tendays from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be 6 (Six) months.

Your letter dated shall form part of the agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:-

1. CE(DWA) DDA. 2. Dir(Hort) S/N, DDA. 3. EE (QC)-III, DDA, AD(W)-II DDA. 5. AD/CAU/DWA DDA. 6. DD(H) 1 to X/DWK, DDA. 7. Income tax Commr. W.No.13, N. Delhi 8. AD I to III/Hort, III 9. MC/Hort, III 10. Cashier, Hort. III 11. Commr, Sale Tax NCT. 12. Agmt. File 13. DDA contractor Welfare Assn. Vikas Kutir 14. DDA Contractor Assn. Vikas Kutir 15. Concerned file.

Dy. Director (Hort) Div. III

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION, NO.III, Sub- Div.I

(79)

Name of Work: M/O parks and lake at Madipur & Bhagwati Talab, Madipur
M/O MIG houses at Madipur

Sub Head: S/S/S of good earth, Cowdung Manure, Jamuna Sand, S/A of Neem Oil Cake, Chemical Fertilizer, Insecticide
Water, Painting, Nylon head, Supply of RH Pipe, Brush Cutter, Root, Plant Food & Nylon wire.

S.No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.	S/S of good earth at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty & carriage lead upto all lead and lift. The good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment	200.00	Cum	Rs. 95.00	Rs. 19000.00
2.	Supplying and stacking of cow dung manure at site i/c royalty and carriage up to all lead and lift (cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payments)	100	Cum	Rs. 90.00	Rs. 9000.00
3.	Supplying and stacking of Jamuna sand at site i/c royalty and carriage up to all lead and lift (cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payments)	19	Cum	Rs. 170.00	Rs. 3230.00
4.	Supply and apply of Neem Oil cake in 50kg plastic old bags.	20	Qtl.	Rs. 450.00	Rs. 9000.00
5.	Supply of RH pipe ISI mark IS 444 type-II 25 mm dia at site WP 10.2Kg. F/cm ²	250	Mtr.	Rs. 90.00	Rs. 22500.00
6.	Spreading of good earth, cowdung manure and jamuna sand in required thickness (cost of good earth, cowdung manure, jamuna sand to be paid separately)	319	Cum	Rs. 02.00	Rs. 638.00
					Rs. 63368.00

B/P No. 63368.01

7.	Supply of chemical fertilizer c.) Urea in 50 kg. Bag d.) DAP in 50 kg. Bag	2 1	Qtl Qtl.	Rs. 500.00 Rs. 900.00	Rs. 1800.00 Rs. 900.00
8.	Chlorpyrifos 20% EC ISI mark in sealed container.	41	Ltr.	Rs. 160.00	Rs. 6560.00
9.	Providing and arrangement of water through water tanker capacity : 5000 Ltr. at site.	136 Trips	Trips	Rs. 240.00	Rs. 32640.00
10.	Painting of old steel work with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacturer to given an even shade (one or more coats on old works)	138	Sqm.	Rs. 13.00	Rs. 1794.00
11.	Supply of Nylon head	3	Nos.	Rs. 1800.00	Rs. 5400.00
12.	Petrol Driven Brush cutter / Bush cutter/weed cutter of STIHL Germany Model No.FS200 with engine displacement of 36.3 cc with the rated power output of 1.6KW / 2.2hp dry weight dry weight 6.7KG overall length without cutting tool 1.77 mtrs. tank capacity 0.64 ltrs. and anti-vibration engine, elasto start, multi function bike handle, weight to power ratio would be 4.2Kg/kw.	1	No.	Rs. 3500.00	Rs. 3500.00
13.	Supply and apply of root (Gr.No.vezy mo plant food)	500	Kg.	Rs. 95.00	Rs. 47500.00
14.	Supply of Nylon wire.	200	Mtr.	Rs. 25.00	Rs. 5000.00
TOTAL:					Total Rs. 199182.00

C-71

Rs. one lac ninety nine thousand one hundred & sixty

D.D.(H)-III

AD-I

D/MA

उप-निदेशक (उद्यान)
उद्यान-खण्ड-3,
दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण।

Conditi-083

Name of works: — m/o. Parks & Lake at Madli' Pur & Bhagwanthi Talab
Madli' Pur
(MIG houses at Madli' Pur)
S. H. 1 + S/S/S of ground water, EDM, J. Snd. S/A of pneum oil cake
Chemical fertilizer, Insecticides, water, Paints, N. Snd
S/o R.H. Pipe, Brush cut, Road truck Co. Co. fact, N. Snd
1. The work/supply should be done as per CPWD Specification.

2. No. T & P will be issued to contractor.
3. The quantity can be increase or decrease as per actual requirement at site
4. The rates should be quoted i/c all taxes and cartage etc
5. The rate should be quoted both in words and as well as in figures.
6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
7. The work should be completed within the stipulated period.
- 8 - The Mkt. Value of good earth should be submitted by the Cont. from app. govt. agency laboratories at his own cost.

~~DDH IV~~

1
mm
DAI

S. O. (H)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORT. DIVN. III
B2B JANAKPURI NEW DELHI

Speed post.

No. F54(26) Hort.III/2009-10/2357

Dated: 10-12-09

To

M/s. Nirvan Constn. Co.
C-46 Anand Vihar,
Uttam Nagar
New Delhi - 110059.

Sub: m/o All MP Green area at Hasthal Pt-I.

SH:- S/S of mixture of empty earthen pots, mosaic pots,
polythene bags, s/o good earth, Samana Sand, cowdung manure,
for pots and polythene bags, s/o RH pipe, PIP of Sarkanda chicks at

D/Sir,

Your negotiated/quoted item rates tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under:-

Estimated cost : Rs. 397604.00

Contractor's quoted rate Rs. 20.66% below

Accepted tendered rate Rs. 315441.00 (13 Three (and) fifteen thousand four hundred & forty one only)

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 20.66 % above/below on rates based on DSR-2007.

You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement alongwith non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, therefore, directed to contact the AD-III of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned after the tendays from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be 45 days.

Your letter dated shall form part of the agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:-

1. CE(DWA) DDA, 2. Dir(Hort) S/N, DDA, 3. EE (QC)-III, DDA, AD(W)-II DDA, 5. AD/CAU/DWA DDA, 6. DD(H) 1 to X/DWA, DDA, 7. Income tax Commr. W.No.13, N.Delhi 8. AD I to III/Hort.III 9. HC/Hort.III 10. Cashier, Hort.III 11. Commr, Sale Tax NCT, 12. Agmt. File 13. DDA contractor Welfare Assn. Vikas Kutir 14. DDA Contractor Assn. Vikas Kutir 15. Concerned file.

Dy. Dir(Hort)-III

10/12/09

(79)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HORTICULTURE DIVISION-III / Sub.Div.-III

Name of Work: M/O Aff MP Green area at Hastals Part-I

Sub Head: Supply of Mixture empty earthen pots, mosaic pots (cement pot), polythene bags, S/S good earth, Jamuna Sand, Cowdung manure for pots and polythene bags, S/o of RH and P/F of Sarkanda chicks at site.

S.No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.	S/o empty earthen pots at site:- Inner to Inner Outer to Outer Perpendicular Height i/c bottom				
	a.) 30 cm 20 cm 30 cm	10000	Each	Rs. 17.00	Rs. 170000.00
	b.) 30 cm 15 cm 30 cm	1000	Each	Rs. 15.00	Rs. 15000.00
	c.) 25 cm 15 cm 25 cm	2000	Each	Rs. 10.00	Rs. 20000.00
	d.) 20 cm 10 cm 20 cm	2000	Each	Rs. 08.00	Rs. 16000.00
2.	Supply of Polythene bags at side, size-6"X9" gauge 200 to 250 (both layers)	250	Kg.	Rs. 80.00	Rs. 20000.00
3.	S/S of mosaic pots size Size- 30X20X30 Supply of mosaic pots at site wall thickness 18mm constructed in two layers 6mm thick of black and white marble chips of size frame smallest to 4mm N/S with ordinary cement without any pigment laid in cement marble powder mix 3:1 (3 cement : 1 marble powder by weight in proportionate of 4:7 (4 cement marble powder mix : 7 marble chips by volume i/c cement slurry and under layer 12mm thick cement plaster of mix 1:3 (1 cement : 3 stone dust containing small pebbles and bottom and top constructed of CC 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 sand : 4 graded stone of Agg. 12.5 mm nominal size 20 mm thickness 4 legs of CC size 5cmX5cmX5cm. Top upper nosing of 4cm height of round and having a form work reinforced MS wire gauge No.123 Nos. horizontal rings one at the bottom and one at top and one in the middle on each side equally distance eight vertical bars one of the each corner and one in the middle of each side i/c centruing, shuttering rubbing of outer surface etc., complete upper size (inner to inner) 30cmX30cm, bottom outer to outer, 20cm X20cm perpendicular height i/c bottom 30cm.	200	Each	Rs. 80.00	Rs. 16000.00

Rs. 257000.00

(81)

4.2.2.

B/L Rs. 257000.00

4.	S/S of good earth at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty and carriage, loading, unloading with all lead and lift. (the good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment.)	84.28	Cum	Rs. 80.00	Rs. 6742.40
5.	S/S of Cowdung manure at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty and carriage, loading, unloading with all lead and lift. (the cowdung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment)	84.28	Cum	Rs. 80.00	Rs. 6742.40
6.	S/S of Jamuna sand at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty and carriage, loading, unloading with all leads and lifts.	84.28	Cum	Rs. 130.00	Rs. 10956.40
7.	Supply of RH pipe ISI mark IS 444 type-II 25 mm dia at site WP 10.2Kg. F/60	300	Mtr.	Rs. 55.00	Rs. 16500.00
8.	P/F of Sarkanda chicks at site approved size 30'X7' sarkanda chicks should be good quality, thickness of one piece of sarkanda should be 8 to 12mm, pith should be stitched at 6" apart with cotton threads. , sufficient in length.	25	Each	Rs. 700.00	Rs. 17500.00
Total:					Total Rs. 315441.20
					Say Rs. 315441.00

(Rs. Three lacs fifteen thousand four hundred and forty one)

उप-निदेशक (उद्यान)
उद्यान-खण्ड-3,
दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण।

D.D.(H)-III

AD-III


D/MAN

(87)

CONDITIONS

Name of work: M10 Aff M.P. green area at Hastgal Part-I

1. The work/ supply should be done as per CPWD specification.
2. No Mo T & P will be issued to the contractor.
3. The quantity can be increase or decrease as per actual requirement at site.
4. The rates should be quoted i/c all taxes and cartage etc.
5. The rates should be quoted both in words and as well as in figures.
6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
7. The work should be completed within the stipulated period.

By  (D.D.A.)
D.D.A.